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Alamance

Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven

Cumberland

Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham

Edgecombe

Forsyth
Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood

Henderson

1,202
410
61
161
424
231
369
79
194
1,189
3,390
972
2,632
852
116
950
240
1,606
506
334
123
68
1,048
401
1,126
2,346
368
425
2,032
609
276
1,113
357
3,183
809
1,984
108
101
417
133
2,776
172
2,136
810

1,523

North Carolina Home Schools
Number of Schools by County

School Year: 22 —23

Hertford

Hoke
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Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry

Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell

Union

89
738
59
2,275
370
3,047
123
380
454
978
554
354
180
594
7,049
195
295
1,179
903
1,297
80
2.010
781
102
313
604
140
260
1,189
252
1,651
344
872
1,092
1,802
918
273
179
924
560
909
111
407

36
3,626

Vance

Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey

Statewide Total:

286
8,768
112
111
575
983
1,026
663
384
336

94,154



North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type
School Year: 22 - 23

Independent 44,266 47.1%
Religious 49.888 52.9%
Grand Total 94,154 100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE
School Year: 22 — 23

22-23
Age Estimated
Enroliment
6 (1st) 13,562
7 (2nd) 15,265
8 (3rd) 12,466
9 (4th) 12,541
10 (5th) 12,656
1 (6th) 12,821
2 (7th) 13,165
3 (8th) 12,354
14 (9th) 13,338
15 (10th) 14,372
16 (11th) 11,158
17 (12th) 9,019
Total All Ages 152,717

Note. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual
open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enrollment is based on
all data collected between July 1, 2022, and May 31, 2023.

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2023.

North Carolina Home School




Alamance
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth

Estimated Enroliment by Counties
School Year: 22-23

3,610
679
103
275
712
361
598
121
325

1,878

5.096

1,598

4,283

1,366
185

1,347
431

2,603
903
554
215
136

1,630
596

1,808

4,087
560
661

3,228
985
475

1,950
535

5,115

Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde

Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange

1,566
3,230
280
166
735
196
4,747
275
3,567
1,248
2,406
160
1,217
100
3,610
557
5,008
199
662
728
1,621
834
538
276
960
11,062
296
470
2,037
1,464
2,124
123
3,484
1,276

Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry

Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey

Grand Total

152
549
1,299
243
454
1,913
428
2,626
526
1,354
1,749
2,947
1,432
452
277
1,483
919
1,406
177
659
53
6,041
461
14,009
183
176
978
1,608
1,607
1,017
656
480

152,717

Note. The numbers of students are estimates based on information submitted by actual
open schools during each school year. ***Home school numbers and enroliment is based on
all data collected between July 1, 2022, and May 31, 2023.

*Reporting statistics are based on data exported in May 2023.
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